
 

2330 McCulloch Blvd N.     Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403-5950     (928) 855-2116     TDD (928) 855-3945 
www.lhcaz.gov 

 
 

 
ENGINEERING ♦ PROCUREMENT ♦ BUILDING ♦ PLANNING & ZONING ♦ CODE ENFORCEMENT 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
ODOR MITIGATING MANAGEMENT CONTROL PROGRAM 

P19-3173 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
(APRIL 26, 2019) 

 
Attention is called to the following changes, additions, clarifications and/or deletions to the 
original solicitation and they shall be taken into account in preparing submissions: 
 
There is no change in the opening date.  Submissions are due no later than 3:00 p.m., 
Arizona Time, May 22, 2019, at the City Clerk’s Office, 2330 McCulloch Blvd. N.,  
Lake Havasu City, AZ  86403. 
 
 
 
ITEM ACTION DESCRIPTION or ISSUE 

1:00 

Amended 
SECTION K -
PROPOSAL 
PRICE 
SCHEDULE 

Amended page 38, SECTION K – PROPOSERS PRICE SCHEDULE 
of the REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL is attached herein. 

 

2:00   
 

3:00   
 
 
 
DATE: April 26, 2019    BY: Carissa Ochoa, Administrative Specialist II 
 
 

http://www.lhcaz.gov/


SECTION K - PROPOSAL PRICE SCHEDULE (AMENDED) 
 
RFP NO.:  P19-3173 
 
RFP TITLE: Odor Mitigating Management Control Program 
 
PROPOSER AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL, FREIGHT 
AND / OR LABOR AS SPECIFIED IN BID DOCUMENTS HEREIN FOR THE FOLLOWING 
PRICES AS LISTED: 
 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT 
PRICE 

EXTENDED 
PRICE 

100,000 
Gallons 

Calcium Nitrate liquid odor management 
control program, including all costs per 
specifications as stated herein 

  

55,000 
Gallons 

Calcium Hydroxide liquid odor management 
control program, including all costs per 
specifications as stated herein 

  

    

    

    

 SUB TOTAL  

 

(If bidding outside of Arizona, vendor to apply the Lake Havasu City Sales Tax 
of 7.85 percent. All other in-state applicable city sales tax apply. Please insert 
the applicable sales tax rate.) 
 

____% SALES TAX RATE 

 

 GRAND TOTAL  
 
METHOD FOR PRICE REDETERMINATIONS  
The Proposer shall submit with their proposal the method for price redetermination at the end of each annual term. 
Reference Section B1 of this request for proposal.  
□ PPI – Single Series; I have enclosed an example PPI series and calculation that represents this price adjustment 
methodology. 
□ PPI – Component Percentage Matrix Series; I have enclosed (1) the pricing component breakdown, (2) the related 
PPI series or other related indices, and (3) an example of the calculation worksheet that represents this price 
adjustment methodology. 
□ Catalog or Manufacturer Documented Price Adjustment; I have enclosed an example catalog or manufacturer’s 
documentation that represents an example of this price adjustment methodology.   
□ CPI; I have enclosed an example CPI calculation that represents this price adjustment methodology.  
□ [Catalog or manufacturer] Price list with discount; I have enclosed an example catalog or manufacturer’s price list 
with discount documentation that represents an example of this price adjustment methodology  
□ Alternate; I have enclosed an example of the price adjustment methodology that represents this proposed alternate.   
 
WARRANTY (if applicable): ___________________________________________________ 
 
VENDOR'S NAME:  _________________________________________________________ 
 
FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM SHALL BE CAUSE FOR BID REJECTION 


	Addendum No.1
	P19-3173
	ADDENDUM NO. 1

	Corrected SECTION K for Addendum No.1
	SECTION K - PROPOSAL PRICE SCHEDULE (AMENDED)


